Series BMIX
Magnetic, battery-backed Quasi-Absolute Encoder
■ Quasi-absolute length and position measurement
■ Movements are also detected when switched off
■ Proven magnetically based measuring technology
■ Wear-free, contactless measurement principle
■ Selectively with Analog output (voltage or current)
or CANopen interface (DS406 encoder profile)

 TEACH 1    TEACH 2
BMIX - Magnetic, battery-backed Quasi-Absolute Encoder
Technical Data:   Type Designation:
BMIX_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
         AABBBCCCCDDDF F F FGH I
Mechanical Data
Measuring principle incremental, quasi-absolute
Repeat accuracy ± 1 increment
System accuracy in
µm at 20 °C
± (1000 + 20 x L)
L = measuring length in meters
Distance sensor - tape max. 10 mm
Pole pitch 16 mm
Material sensor housing ABS plastic
Housing dimensions  L x W x H = 100 x 12 x 25 mm
Required magnetic tape MB20-160-10-1-R
Measuring length theoretically unlimited
Sensor cable length 1.50 m (others on request)
Weight  measuring system: approx. 120 g;
cable: approx. 60 g/m
Electrical Data
Power supply voltage 10 … 30 VDC
Residual ripple 10 … 30 VDC <10 %
Current consumption max. 150 mA
Battery operating time
With movement:
approx. 16 days after power-off
Without movement:
approx. 32 days after power-off
Charging time before
first use
4 h
Available Interfaces
(depends on order)
12 bit analog output 0 … 20 mA
12 bit analog output 4 … 20 mA
12 bit analog output 0.5 … 4.5 V
12 bit analog output 0 … 10 V
CANopen (DS406)
Connection type
standard: open cable ends
options: D-SUB or round
connector (see Type Designation) 
Operating speed max.  2.0 m/s
Environment Conditions
Storage temperature −20 ... +45 °C
Operation temperature
Charging process
     0 ... +45 °C
Operation temperature
Battery operation
−20 ... +45 °C
Protection class  IP67
Humidity max. 95 %, non-condensing
C
B
Version
00  = ELGO standard version
01  = 1. customer specified version
Signal Cable Length (in dm)
015         = 15 dm (≙ 1.5 m) standard length
                                      (others on request)
Resolution (in µm)
1000 = 1000 µm (≙ 1mm )
Interface
I20      = Analog 12 bit output signal (0 … 20 mA)
I24      = Analog 12 bit output signal (4 … 20 mA)
V04     = Analog 12 bit output signal (0.5 ... 4.5 V)
V10     =  Analog 12 bit output signal (0 … 10 V)
CA0    = CANopen interface (DS406 encoder profile)
Bit Rate (only with CAN interface)
125k =   125000 bit/s